

세 입 총 괄 표

2018년도 추경 2 회 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

장·관·항	예산액		기정액		비교증감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
총 계	375,583,000	100.00 %	358,011,000	100.00 %	17,572,000	4.91%
100 지방세 수입	8,260,173	2.20 %	8,260,173	2.31 %	0	0.00%
110 지방세	8,260,173	2.20 %	8,260,173	2.31 %	0	0.00%
111 보통세	8,060,173	2.15 %	8,060,173	2.25 %	0	0.00%
113 지난년도 수입	200,000	0.05 %	200,000	0.06 %	0	0.00%
200 세외수입	18,444,875	4.91 %	14,211,968	3.97 %	4,232,907	29.78%
210 경상적세외수입	7,344,444	1.96 %	7,114,854	1.99 %	229,590	3.23%
211 재산임대수입	482,307	0.13 %	477,517	0.13 %	4,790	1.00%
212 사용료수입	2,086,917	0.56 %	2,086,917	0.58 %	0	0.00%
213 수수료수입	636,787	0.17 %	636,787	0.18 %	0	0.00%
214 사업수입	2,368,683	0.63 %	2,143,883	0.60 %	224,800	10.49%
215 징수교부금수입	258,382	0.07 %	258,382	0.07 %	0	0.00%
216 이자수입	1,511,368	0.40 %	1,511,368	0.42 %	0	0.00%
220 임시적세외수입	11,100,431	2.96 %	7,097,114	1.98 %	4,003,317	56.41%
221 재산매각수입	360,417	0.10 %	360,417	0.10 %	0	0.00%
222 부담금	580,070	0.15 %	580,070	0.16 %	0	0.00%
223 과징금및과태료등	180,139	0.05 %	180,139	0.05 %	0	0.00%
224 기타수입	9,699,805	2.58 %	5,696,488	1.59 %	4,003,317	70.28%
225 지난연도 수입	280,000	0.07 %	280,000	0.08 %	0	0.00%
300 지방교부세	183,833,142	48.95 %	183,816,733	51.34 %	16,409	0.01%
310 지방교부세	183,833,142	48.95 %	183,816,733	51.34 %	16,409	0.01%
311 지방교부세	183,833,142	48.95 %	183,816,733	51.34 %	16,409	0.01%
400 조정교부금등	8,140,000	2.17 %	7,470,000	2.09 %	670,000	8.97%
420 시·군조정교부금등	8,140,000	2.17 %	7,470,000	2.09 %	670,000	8.97%
421 시·군조정교부금등	8,140,000	2.17 %	7,470,000	2.09 %	670,000	8.97%
500 보조금	121,337,350	32.31 %	116,482,545	32.54 %	4,854,805	4.17%
510 국고보조금등	101,404,641	27.00 %	97,593,069	27.26 %	3,811,572	3.91%
511 국고보조금등	101,404,641	27.00 %	97,593,069	27.26 %	3,811,572	3.91%
520 시·도비보조금등	19,932,709	5.31 %	18,889,476	5.28 %	1,043,233	5.52%
521 시·도비보조금등	19,932,709	5.31 %	18,889,476	5.28 %	1,043,233	5.52%
700 보전수입등및내부거래	35,567,460	9.47 %	27,769,581	7.76 %	7,797,879	28.08%
710 보전수입등	35,553,879	9.47 %	27,756,000	7.75 %	7,797,879	28.09%

(단위:천원)

장·관·항	예산액		기정액		비교증감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
711 잉여금	32,553,879	8.67 %	24,756,000	6.91 %	7,797,879	31.50%
712 전년도이월금	3,000,000	0.80 %	3,000,000	0.84 %	0	0.00%
720 내부거래	13,581	0.00 %	13,581	0.00 %	0	0.00%
721 전입금	13,581	0.00 %	13,581	0.00 %	0	0.00%